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PRODUCTION OF PLASTIC BY MSMEs


2584.   Dr. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:
           DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:
           SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a)    the details and the number of Micro, Small and Medium Industries in the country which
are engaged in production of plastic, State-wise;

(b)    the guidelines issued by the Government for production in the said industries without
harming the environment; and

(c)      the contribution of the said industries in the economy of the country including the
number of employment opportunities being generated therefrom?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a) to (c):    As per UDYAM portal of this Ministry, there are about 1.3 lakh Micro, Small

and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) registered and engaged in the plastic industry in the country as on date, which have employed about 16.5 lakh people. The State-wise details are enclosed at Annexure-I.

The Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change had notified the Plastic Waste Management Amendment Rules, 2021, on 12th August 2021, prohibiting manufacture, import, stocking, distribution, sale and use of the following identified single use plastic items, which have low utility and high littering potential with effect from 1st July, 2022:

(i) ear buds with plastic sticks, plastic sticks for balloons, plastic flags, candy sticks, ice-

cream sticks, polystyrene [Thermocol] for decoration;

(ii) plates, cups, glasses, cutlery such as forks, spoons, knives, straw, trays, wrapping or packing films around sweet boxes, invitation cards, and cigarette packets, plastic or PVC banners less than 100 micron, stirrers.
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